HEET

DOCKET NO. 1315-USAF



100675452 Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

- Name of conveying party(ies): Protagoras N. Cutchis
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

The Johns Hopkins University 34th & Charles Streets Baltimore, MD 21218

Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment.

Execution date: March 5, 1998

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4.

> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 5, 1998

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Carla Magda Krivak Office of Patent Counsel The Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory 11100 Johns Hopkins Road Laurel, MD 20723-6099

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 01-2218
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carla Magda Krivak

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

03/27/1998 GHINTON 00000094 DAN:012218 Sale Ref: 00000107 DAM: 012218 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 09035278 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0263

1235-6-8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Protagoras N. Cutchis hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has made an invention as described in a United States patent application entitled

AUTOMATIC BATTERY POWER SWITCH

which	application	was	executed	by	him	on	march 5, 1995
							; and

WHEREAS, The Johns Hopkins University, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland and having its principal place of business at Baltimore, Maryland, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of his employment by ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territories and possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or continuations—in—part based upon said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, whether original or reissue, which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territories and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, the invention, said patent application, and any and all such patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this agreement not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR here further agrees to make, execute, and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, upon request but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application, and of any foreign applications, and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, or continuations—in—part of said application, or applications for reissues of said Letters Patents, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested, provided, however that he shall not have to pay any expenses arising from extending such assistance.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0264

PATENT **ASSIGNMENT** Page 2

Docket No. 1315-USAF.

Inventor(s): Protagoras N. Cutchis
Title: Automatic Battery Power Switch

Application Execution Date: mack 5,1998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, he has set his hand and affixed his seal on the date given hereinbelow.

Protogras N. Cutchis

SEAL 3/5/98

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF HOWARD

RECORDED: 03/06/1998

Ochoustina F. doans

My Commission expires oslocat

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0265